

Shrem Financial Private Limited

(Investment Manager to Shrem InvIT)

July 10, 2023

The Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051.

Ref: Scrip Name: SHREMINVIT

Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 23 of the SEBI (InvIT) Regulations, 2014, read with the Circular vide ref no. CIR/IMD/DF/127/2016 dated November 29, 2016 and Circular vide ref no. SEBI/HO//DDHS/DDHS_ Div3/P/CIR/2021/600 dated July 22, 2021 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India, we are hereby submitting the Statement of Investor Complaints for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 of Shrem InvIT.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Shrem Financial Private Limited (Investment Manager to Shrem InvIT)

Ilaa J Udeshi

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No.: F8104

Shrem Financial Private Limited

(Investment Manager to Shrem InvIT)

Statement of Investors Complaints for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023:

Particulars	All complaints including SCORES complaints	SCORES complaints
Number of investor complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter.	0	0
Number of investor complaints received during the Quarter.	0	0
Number of investor complaints disposed of during the Quarter.	0	0
Number of investor complaints pending at the end of the Quarter.	0	0
Average time taken for redressal of complaints for the Quarter.	0	0

Complaints pending during Quarter ended June 30, 2023:

Particulars	Less than 1 month	1–3 months	3-6 months	6-9 months	9-12 months	Greater than 12 months	Total
All complaints	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SCORES complaints	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Complaints resolved during Quarter ended June 30, 2023:

Particulars	Less than 1 month	1–3 months	3-6 months	6-9 months	9-12 months	Greater than 12 months	Total
All complaints	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SCORES complaints	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

For Shrem Financial Private Limited (Investment Manager to Shrem InvIT)

Ilaa J Udeshi

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No.: F8104